ENDORSED FILED ALAMEDA COUNTY

MAR 17 2023

Notice of Determination

County Clerk:

County of Alameda

Oakland, CA 94607

1106 Madison Street, Suite 100

To:

Office of Planning and Research Submitted electronically via CEQASubmit From:

City of Pleasanton MELISSA VILK, County 200 Old Bernal Avenue By Pleasanton, CA 94566 Contact: Matt Gruber, City Landscape Architect 925.931.5672

Lead Agency: City of Pleasanton

Subject: Filing of a Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number	2022040644
Project Title	Augustin Bernal Mountain Bike Trail
Project Applicant Name, Address, and	City of Pleasanton
Phone Number	200 Old Bernal Avenue
	Pleasanton, CA 94566
	Contact: Matt Gruber, City Landscape Architect
	925.931.5672
Project Location	Augustin Bernal Community Park
	8200 Golden Eagle Way
	Pleasanton, CA 94556
	Alameda County

Project Description: The project will develop an approximately 0.7 mile-long (3,700 linear feet) mountain bike trail within and adjacent to the Augustin Bernal Community Park. In part, the project will replace an existing unofficial user-created trail; it also includes decommissioning of approximately 4,300 linear feet of other existing unofficial user-created trails. The new trail would be appropriately engineered to minimize erosion and user risks. Construction will require minor grading and vegetation clearing; decommissioning will include soil rehabilitation and revegetation using a broadcast seed mix.

This is to advise that the <u>City of Pleasanton, as Lead Agency</u>, has approved the above described project on <u>February 7,2023</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the project:

- 1. The project <u>will not</u> have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures <u>were</u> made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation monitoring and reporting program <u>was</u> adopted for this project.
- 5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations was not adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings <u>were not</u> made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the Mitigated Negative Declaration is available to the general public at <u>City of</u> <u>Pleasanton City Hall (200 Old Bernal Avenue)</u> and at the City's website:

https://www.cityofpleasantonca.gov/gov/depts/engineering/landarch.asp

Matt Gruber, City Landscape Architect; Engineering Department

Date

Authority cited: Section 21083 Public Resources Code Reference Section 21000-21174 Public Resources Code

***ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION**

(CALIFORNIA FISH AND GAME CODE SECTION 711.4)

LEAD AGENCY NAME AND ADDRESS

FOR COUNTY CLERK USE ONLY

City of Pleasanton 200 Old Bernal Avenue, PO Box 520 Pleasanton CA 94566

Contact: Matt Gruber, City Landscape Architect. 925.931.5672 ENDORSED FILED ALAMEDA COUNTY

MAR 17 2023

MELISSA WILK, County Clerk FILE NO: 23 - 069 By

CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT: (PLEASE MARK ONLY ONE CLASSIFICATION)

1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION / STATEMENT OF EXEMPTION

- [] A STATUTORILY OR CATEGORICALLY EXEMPT
 - \$ 50.00 COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE

2. NOTICE OF DETERMINATION (NOD)

- [X] A NEGATIVE DECLARATION (OR MITIGATED NEG. DEC.)
 - \$ 2,764.00 STATE FILING FEE
 - \$ 50.00 COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE
- [] B ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (EIR)
 - \$ 3,839.25 STATE FILING FEE
 - \$ 50.00 COUNTY CLERK HANDLING FEE
- 3. OTHER:

A COPY OF THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH EACH COPY OF AN ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION BEING FILED WITH THE ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK.

BY MAIL FILINGS:

PLEASE INCLUDE FIVE (5) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND TWO (2) SELF-ADDRESSED ENVELOPES.

IN PERSON FILINGS:

PLEASE INCLUDE FIVE (5) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS AND ONE (1) SELF-ADDRESSED ENVELOPES.

ALL APPLICABLE FEES MUST BE PAID AT THE TIME OF FILING.

FEES ARE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2023

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2023 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FE CASH RECEIPT DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/23) Previously DFG 753.5a	E				
		Print		StartOver	Save
AC RECEIPT #: 3407419		RECEIPT NUMBER: 01-03/17/2023-069 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.	P	20220	406	44	
LEAD AGENCY CITY OF PLEASANTON	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE 03/17/	2023
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT N 23 - 06	
PROJECT TITLE AUGUSTIN BERNAL MOUNTAIN BIKE TRAIL	_	3	-		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER	
MATT GRUBER				(925) 931	-5672
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	
200 OLD BERNAL AVENUE, PO BOX 520	PLEASANTON	CA		94566	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Image: Check appropriate box Image: Check appropriate box <	Other Special District	St:	ate Ag	gency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of the second s	directly to CDFW	\$3,839.25 \$2,764.00 \$1,305.25			0 701 00
 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy 	/)				
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources)	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00
County documentary handling fee			\$		50.00
Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:					2 014 00
🗌 Cash 🔲 Credit 🗹 Check 🔲 Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$.		2,814.00
	ICY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND TI	TLE		14
xan		_		DEPUTY	CLERK

6

.

OAKLAN	DISON ST D, CA 94)272-636	607	
ISSUED TO: CITY	OF PLEAS	ANT ON	
2107	419	03:05:39	PM
SERVICE		TY	FEE
CASHIERING NEGATIVE DECLAR	1	1 2,81	
Total Amount Du	e	\$2,81	4.00
CHECK 52191		2,8	14,00
Total Amount Pa	aid	\$2,8	14.00

MELISSA WILK County Clerk-Recorder Deputy: Sandy H